
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

{b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 

(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 20 

Statement of Company’s S e 9 5/9 9 

Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06549797 

Name of Company 

(a) BENNETT & TEGERDINE LIMITED |, 

I/We (b) Graham Stuart Wolloff Aa 

Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP 

2 Axon, Commerce Road, Lynchwood, Peterborough PE2 6LR 

the Liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the 

Company’s affairs as at (c) 26 February 2015 “ 
o 

” 

Signed OnIMF “ Date 26 February 2015 

For Official use 

Liquidation, gent! Dane eae 

; *“A42ARWVT* 
A04 02/03/2015 #160 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34 - CVL Form 419 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company number 
7 

BENNETT & TEGERDINE LIMITED /| 06549797 

(a) Insert name and 

address of registered 

office of the company 

{b) Insert date 

Statement as to the affairs of 

BENNETT & TEGERDINE LIMITED 
of College Lodge Works 

Wisbech St Mary ia 
Wisbech 
Cambridgeshire PEL3 4SW 
on the 26 February 2015, the date that the company went into liquidation 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of 

the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 26 February 2015 the date that the company 

went into liquidation 

Full name Robert Bennett 

Signed (Uz. 

Dated Zé -2- Cale 



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Goodwill 
Less Amounts Owing to NatWest 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appotntment) 

Vehicles 
Petty Cash 
Plant and Machinery, Fixtures & Fittings 
Stock/Inventory 
Work In Progress 

Available to preferential creditors 

Signature Le A 

Book Value _ Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

3,000 0 

(47,180) (47,180) 
(44,180) (47,180) 

34,407 32,534 

3,000 3,000 

2,500 2,500 

3,000 2,000 

200,000 60,000 
24,198 24,198 

267,105 124,232 

Date 26-C- Core 



Al ~ SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 124,232 

Liabilities 

Wages (1,209) 

Holiday Pay (1,209) 

(2,418) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 121,814 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to ¢/f) (27,363) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 94,451 

Debts secured by floating charge (47,180) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 47,271 

Estumated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 27,363 

27,363 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 74,634 

Unsecured non-preferential clarms 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Unsecured Creditors (77,327) 
Associated Creditors (113,988) 
Employees (64,244) 
HM Revenue and Customs (16,753) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (7,625) 

(279,937) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (205,303) 

(excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders) 

Share Capital 

Ordinary (100) 

(100) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficrency) as regards members (205,403) 

Signature he. M Date 767 2-20 



S
Z
 

-2- 
32 

a
 

o
u
m
e
u
s
i
g
 

P
S
Y
 

000 
Or 

O11 
X
S
 

[dd 
Ysnoloqiajeg 

ayesue7 
powuury 

sorfddng 
oftaueiy 

000 
18 

STI 
DLE 

€1Ad 
SmYsespriquied 

Yysoqsi AA 
Aejsioqqy Jo sorg 

outysuojdirempion 
Aqiod 

“peoy 
S
y
 

IS 
ST 

PYT 
IN 

JeduInog 
siopy 

000 
00 

09 
NA6 

OLAD 
OTYSyIMIe A, 

s Aueduios 

‘soe, g Wepslojsury 
SpuelMoy-[laqorAy 